Name

Blakley, Charles
Burnett, Daryl

Jenkins, Nathan

Powell, Myron

INDIANA PAROLE BOARD PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

DOC# Institution County of Conviction

281567
137416

158642
104957

BTC
MCF

ISR
SBW

February 2025 CLEMENCY AGENDA

Floyd
Allen

Madison
Marion

Lead Crime(s)

BURGLARY

KIDNAPPING; ROBBERY (ARMED OR
BODILY INJURY); ROBBERY (ARMED OR
BODILY INJURY)

MURDER
MURDER

Sentence

17 yrs
50 yrs

60 yrs
65 yrs

Year
Sentenced

2020
2003

2006
2000

Individuals who have information or comments either for or against a petitioner are welcome to write to the Parole Board at the following

address: Indiana Parole Board, Indiana Government Center South, 402 West Washington Street, Room W466, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204.

You may also email your documents to clemency-pardon-inquiries(@idoc.in.gov .
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