

INDIANA PAROLE BOARD PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE February 2025 CLEMENCY AGENDA

Name	DOC#	Institution	County of Conviction	Lead Crime(s)	Sentence	Year Sentenced
Blakley, Charles	281567	BTC	Floyd	BURGLARY	17 yrs	2020
Burnett, Daryl	137416	MCF	Allen	KIDNAPPING; ROBBERY (ARMED OR BODILY INJURY); ROBBERY (ARMED OR BODILY INJURY)	50 yrs	2003
Jenkins, Nathan	158642	ISR	Madison	MURDER	60 yrs	2006
Powell, Myron	104957	SBW	Marion	MURDER	65 yrs	2000

Individuals who have information or comments either for or against a petitioner are welcome to write to the Parole Board at the following address: Indiana Parole Board, Indiana Government Center South, 402 West Washington Street, Room W466, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204. You may also email your documents to clemency-pardon-inquiries@idoc.in.gov.